

1806 South Lake Stevens Road Lake Stevens WA 98258 360-862-8328 www.liftsolutions.net

LIFT SOLUTIONS, INC WARRANTY AND BACK CHARGE POLICY

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Lift Solutions warrants all of its products to be free of defects in material and workmanship for a period of one year from date of "Permit to Operate" to the original buyer of the product.
- 2. Should a defect appear during the warranty period, Lift Solutions, at its option, will have the equipment repaired by the supplier or supply the replacement parts necessary to remedy the problem.
- 3. This warranty is limited, at the option of Lift Solutions Inc, to the repair and / or replacement of equipment which upon examination at the factory is judged to be defective and subject to repair or replacement under this warranty.
- 4. If, upon return, parts are not defective, they will be returned at the customer's expense. Any replacement parts shipped will be invoiced at the net price in effect at the time.
- 5. No returned material will be accepted for warranty repair without a return authorization number issued by Lift Solutions.
- 6. Under no circumstances will Lift Solutions be liable for back charges of any kind. Including, without limitation or exception, labor charges for field repair, field replacement or late penalties.
- 7. This warranty does not cover damage caused by improper installation or maintenance.
- **8.** This warranty does not cover damages caused by abuse, fire or accidents.